

1. Insurance

- a. Liability, Indemnity, and Accidental Death and Disability Insurance is mandatory for all FSMH players, teams, coaches, managers, referees, executive members, and minor officials performing under the umbrella of Hockey Alberta and the Hockey Canada who are members of Hockey Alberta in accordance with Hockey Alberta's Regulations and Bylaws.
- b. In order to be insured, the participants of FSMH must have their registration fee paid in full and their names recorded in the Hockey Alberta office or designated office.
- c. In order to provide affordable/comprehensive insurance coverage, Hockey Canada and its provincial and local affiliates will participate in a self-funded National Insurance program.
 Premiums will be assessed annually and added to the price of Hockey Canada and Hockey Alberta card sets and Hockey Alberta team sheets.
- d. All annual registrations will henceforth include an assessment to cover the cost of the Hockey Canada/Hockey Alberta insurance premiums. Funds collected will assure coverage within terms and extent of the Hockey Canada/Hockey Alberta policy limits for all FSMH members. No players will be allowed to participate in any FSMH program unless they are registered.

2. Provincial Tournaments (Hosting)

FSMH reserves the right to expropriate any team's tournament or regularly scheduled ice slot for the purpose of hosting Provincial level tournaments which FSMH has been awarded.

